

S.C No. 158 of 2025

S.T. No. 03(12)25

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 11 dated 18.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused Aniruddha Mahato on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira with one witness namely, Victim Lady (C.S.W-1).

The aforesaid witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-1.

During the examination of P.W-1, written complaint along with the signature of

P.W-1, signature of the P.W-1 on the seizure list dated 29.03.2025, statement of

P.W-1 on the recorded u/s 183 B.N.S.S with signatures of P.W-1 are marked as

Exbts. P1, P2/1, P3 and P3/1.

To date i.e. **19.05.2026** for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia